

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		First Construction, LLC	
					AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 33,550.00
2	General site clearing and demolition	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 21,778.20	\$ 21,778.20
3	Earthwork, Excavation & general site prep	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 69,097.50	\$ 69,097.50
4	Construction Entrance	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00
5	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300		\$ -	\$ 51.06	\$ 15,318.00
6	7" Asphalt Pavement	SY	3890		\$ -	\$ 29.97	\$ 116,583.30
7	12" Gravel Surface	SY	3637		\$ -	\$ 15.50	\$ 56,390.22
8	4" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3890		\$ -	\$ 4.44	\$ 17,271.60
9	6" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3338		\$ -	\$ 7.22	\$ 24,083.67
10	9" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	SY	2500		\$ -	\$ 69.93	\$ 174,825.00
11	Utility Conduit - 1 1/4"	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 8,530.35	\$ 8,530.35
12	2'-0" Curb & Gutter Type CG-1	LF	1510		\$ -	\$ 25.81	\$ 38,969.33
13	Pavement Marking	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 2,157.66	\$ 2,157.66
14	New Steel Bollards (exterior of building bollards only)	EA	16		\$ -	\$ 499.50	\$ 7,992.00
15	Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	69		\$ -	\$ 83.25	\$ 5,744.25
16	ADA Sign, Post and Sleeve	EA	5		\$ -	\$ 194.25	\$ 971.25
17	Concrete Retaining Wall and Barrier Assembly	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 20,646.00	\$ 20,646.00
18	Area Inlet	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 4,162.50
19	Curb Inlet (ADS or equal)	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 3,607.50	\$ 3,607.50
20	Drain Basin with 30" Riser with Solid Lid (ADS or equal)	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00
21	Downspout Splashblock	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 277.50	\$ 277.50
22	15" HP Storm Pipe (ADS or equal)	LF	273		\$ -	\$ 33.30	\$ 9,090.90
23	Sanitary Doghouse Manhole	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 4,162.50
24	Sanitary Cleanout	EA	3		\$ -	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,665.00
25	6" Sanitary Service Line	LF	220		\$ -	\$ 26.64	\$ 5,860.80
26	6" Sanitary Elbow	EA	2		\$ -	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00
27	Sanitary Oil/Sand Interceptor	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 10,989.00
28	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 14,208.00	\$ 14,208.00
29	Gas Line Re-routing and/or Adjustments	LS	1		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Irrigation	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 9,768.00
31	Construction Staking	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		First Construction, LLC	
					AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	Bike Rack Bar	EA	5		\$ -	\$ 154.29	\$ 771.45
33	Misc.	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 37,771.08	\$ 37,771.08
34	Office And Shop Building	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 1,799,766.21	\$ 1,799,766.21
35	Truck Canopy Building	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 298,767.60	\$ 298,767.60
36	East Storage Building	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 125,925.06	\$ 125,925.06
37	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	838		\$ -	\$ 52.17	\$ 43,718.46
	Grand Total				\$ 3,785,095.48		\$ 2,994,853.89

The anticipated start date is April 3rd, 2017 with a Substantial Completion date of October 3rd, 2017. Five Hundred (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

ALTERNATES FORM AND PAGE P-4 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID, PAGE P5 MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Kelley Construction Co., Inc.		The B.A. Green Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 58,770.00	\$ 58,770.00
2	General site clearing and demolition	LS	1	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 42,700.00
3	Earthwork, Excavation & general site prep	LS	1	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
4	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 49.16	\$ 14,748.00
6	7" Asphalt Pavement	SY	3890	\$ 27.40	\$ 106,586.00	\$ 28.86	\$ 112,265.40
7	12" Gravel Surface	SY	3637	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,555.00	\$ 13.89	\$ 50,517.93
8	4" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3890	\$ 4.30	\$ 16,727.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 16,649.20
9	6" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3338	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,366.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 23,199.10
10	9" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	SY	2500	\$ 68.50	\$ 171,250.00	\$ 67.33	\$ 168,325.00
11	Utility Conduit - 1 1/4"	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	2'-0" Curb & Gutter Type CG-1	LF	1510	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 37,523.50
13	Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 2,077.00
14	New Steel Bollards (exterior of building bollards only)	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 83.38	\$ 1,334.08
15	Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	69	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 80.15	\$ 5,530.35
16	ADA Sign, Post and Sleeve	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 935.00
17	Concrete Retaining Wall and Barrier Assembly	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43,021.00	\$ 43,021.00
18	Area Inlet	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,007.00	\$ 4,007.00
19	Curb Inlet (ADS or equal)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,473.00	\$ 3,473.00
20	Drain Basin with 30" Riser with Solid Lid (ADS or equal)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 3,206.00
21	Downspout Splashblock	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00
22	15" HP Storm Pipe (ADS or equal)	LF	273	\$ 32.40	\$ 8,845.20	\$ 32.06	\$ 8,752.38
23	Sanitary Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Sanitary Cleanout	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 533.34	\$ 1,600.02
25	6" Sanitary Service Line	LF	220	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 5,643.00
26	6" Sanitary Elbow	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 427.00
27	Sanitary Oil/Sand Interceptor	LS	1	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,579.00	\$ 10,579.00
28	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,678.00	\$ 13,678.00
29	Gas Line Re-routing and/or Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,734.00	\$ 37,734.00
31	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,599.00	\$ 8,599.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Kelley Construction Co., Inc.		The B.A. Green Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	Bike Rack Bar	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 476.20	\$ 2,381.00
33	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	Office And Shop Building	LS	1	\$ 1,936,000.00	\$ 1,936,000.00	\$ 1,993,021.00	\$ 1,993,021.00
35	Truck Canopy Building	LS	1	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 156,126.00	\$ 156,126.00
36	East Storage Building	LS	1	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 242,394.00	\$ 242,394.00
37	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	838	\$ 40.20	\$ 33,687.60	\$ 52.14	\$ 43,693.32
	Grand Total				\$ 3,161,836.80		\$ 3,185,180.28

The anticipated start date is April 3rd, 2017 with a Substantial Completion date of October 3rd, 2017. Five Hundred (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

ALTERNATES FORM AND PAGE P-4 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID, PAGE P5 MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

				B. Dean Construction, LLC	
#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 550.08	\$ 550.08
2	General site clearing and demolition	LS	1	\$ 21,584.99	\$ 21,584.99
3	Earthwork, Excavation & general site prep	LS	1	\$ 117,538.08	\$ 117,538.08
4	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 1,320.18	\$ 1,320.18
5	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 53.98	\$ 16,194.00
6	7" Asphalt Pavement	SY	3890	\$ 27.92	\$ 108,608.80
7	12" Gravel Surface	SY	3637	\$ 15.37	\$ 55,900.69
8	4" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3890	\$ 5.83	\$ 22,678.70
9	6" AB-3 Crushed Limestone	SY	3338	\$ 10.28	\$ 34,314.64
10	9" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	SY	2500	\$ 61.10	\$ 152,750.00
11	Utility Conduit - 1 1/4"	LS	1	\$ 6,741.73	\$ 6,741.73
12	2'-0" Curb & Gutter Type CG-1	LF	1510	\$ 21.86	\$ 33,008.60
13	Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$ 2,137.60	\$ 2,137.60
14	New Steel Bollards (exterior of building bollards only)	EA	16	\$ 495.07	\$ 7,921.12
15	Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	69	\$ 77.01	\$ 5,313.69
16	ADA Sign, Post and Sleeve	EA	5	\$ 192.53	\$ 962.65
17	Concrete Retaining Wall and Barrier Assembly	LS	1	\$ 43,700.25	\$ 43,700.25
18	Area Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,750.38	\$ 2,750.38
19	Curb Inlet (ADS or equal)	EA	1	\$ 2,750.38	\$ 2,750.38
20	Drain Basin with 30" Riser with Solid Lid (ADS or equal)	EA	1	\$ 6,600.91	\$ 6,600.91
21	Downspout Splashblock	LS	1	\$ 104.51	\$ 104.51
22	15" HP Storm Pipe (ADS or equal)	LF	273	\$ 44.01	\$ 12,014.73
23	Sanitary Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	\$ 5,500.76	\$ 5,500.76
24	Sanitary Cleanout	EA	3	\$ 366.72	\$ 1,100.16
25	6" Sanitary Service Line	LF	220	\$ 44.01	\$ 9,682.20
26	6" Sanitary Elbow	EA	2	\$ 110.02	\$ 220.04
27	Sanitary Oil/Sand Interceptor	LS	1	\$ 11,001.52	\$ 11,001.52
28	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 18,878.61	\$ 18,878.61
29	Gas Line Re-routing and/or Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 2,860.40	\$ 2,860.40
30	Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 15,737.68	\$ 15,737.68
31	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 8,801.22	\$ 8,801.22

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1700
Project No. PW1706
Lawrence Solid Waste Facility - Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 28, 2017

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,785,095.48

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

				B. Dean Construction, LLC	
#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	Bike Rack Bar	EA	5	\$ 240.93	\$ 1,204.65
33	Misc.	LS	1	\$ 660.09	\$ 660.09
34	Office And Shop Building	LS	1	\$ 2,006,527.22	\$ 2,006,527.22
35	Truck Canopy Building	LS	1	\$ 316,414.83	\$ 316,414.83
36	East Storage Building	LS	1	\$ 149,326.98	\$ 149,326.98
37	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	838	\$ 39.61	\$ 33,193.18
	Grand Total				\$ 3,236,556.25

The anticipated start date is April 3rd, 2017 with a Substantial Completion date of October 3rd, 2017. Five Hundred (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

ALTERNATES FORM AND PAGE P-4 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID, PAGE P5 MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE